# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Louis De Menorval	02/12/2008
Fabrice Lucas	02/12/2008
David Gerasimovic	02/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS France	
Street Address:	316 Route de Bayonne	
City:	Toulouse	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12046231

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026596960

Email: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: James E Ledbetter Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073070-8111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020640 FRAME: 0135 source=Assg.8111#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020640 FRAME: 0136

# ASSIGNMENT

Berial No.	
Filed	
Title Method and device to assist in the guida	nce of an aircraft.
For one dollar	
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the AIRBUS France residing at 316 Route de Bayon	
its successors and assigns	the entire right,
title and interest in the invention or improvements of the u	ndersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent
of the United States, executed by the undersigned on	myring 12 , 19 cay and in said appli-
vation and any and all other applications, both United States	
or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and	
foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applica	
The undersigned bereby authorize and request the Com-	missioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorner ment the date and serial number of said application when officing the undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanterest herein assigned.	ally known. he interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
·	
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, up successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuated invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affid extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said a for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or impodeem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary states the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, a both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and a WITNESS our hands and seals this	nuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for lavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or pplication, and any and all applications and other documents rovements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may the undersigned further agree upon the request of said ation or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved a undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, ment and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, my and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and d by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ranted as fully and entirely as the same would have been take had not been made.
State of	- LLCAS FUBLICAS (SEAL)
County of	LUCAS Fabrice
•	GERASMONIC David (SEAL)
On thisday of	GERASIMOVIC David, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	

PATENT REEL: 020640 FRAME: 0137

**RECORDED: 03/11/2008**